BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

Department of Engineering Tim Bryan, P.E., County Engineer 3137 South Liberty Street, Canton, MS 39046 Office (601) 790-2525 FAX (601) 859-3430

MEMORANDUM

February 1, 2023

To: Sheila Jones, Supervisor, District I

Trey Baxter, Supervisor, District II Gerald Steen, Supervisor, District III Karl Banks, Supervisor, District IV Paul Griffin, Supervisor, District V

From: Tim Bryan, P.E. County Engineer

Re: PS&E Assembly Transmittal Letter for Advertising Authority

Bozeman Road Improvements from Hwy 463 to Gluckstadt Road

The Engineering Department requests the Board approve submittal of and authorization for the Board President to sign that attached letter to MDOT requesting permission to advertise the Bozeman Road, Phase 1 project for construction.



MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

125 West North Street • Post Office Box 608 Canton, Mississippi 39046 601-855-5500 • Facsimile 601-855-5759 www.madison-co.com

February 6, 2023

Josh Tillery, P.E. MDOT 5th District P.O. Box 90 Newton, MS 39345

Re: PS&E Assembly Transmittal Letter for Advertising Authority

STP-6985-00(001)LPA 106993/701000

Bozeman Road Improvements from Hwy 463 to Gluckstadt Road

Madison County Board of Supervisors

Madison County

Dear Mr. Tillery:

Per the requirements of the Project Development Manual, we are requesting authorization of the construction phase of the above referenced project and the authority to advertise for bids.

The following personnel are assigned to this project:

LPA Project Director & Manager: CE&I Consultant Project Manager: CE&I Consultant Project Engineer:

Tim Bryan, P.E.Stan Wright, P.E.Jarrett Taylor, P.E.Madison County Board of SupervisorsNeel-Schaffer, Inc.Neel-Schaffer, Inc.P.O. Box 608215 Waterford Square215 Waterford SquareCanton, MS 39046Madison, MS 39110Madison, MS 39110601-790-2525601-898-8118601-898-8118

timothy.bryan@madison-co.com stan.wright@neel-schaffer.com jarrett.taylor@neel-schaffer.com

Attached please find three originals of the CE&I contract for the above referenced project. These contracts are signed by the consultant only and are submitted for MDOT review and concurrence.

The Madison County Board of Supervisors is requesting federal-aid participation in the construction costs as needed to defray testing charges incurred through MDOT.

Sincerely,

Gerald Steen President